## SB0924/968574/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 924

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "altering" in line 3 down through "terms;" in line 26 and substitute "expanding the application of a provision of law that requires an investigative or law enforcement officer to obtain a certain search warrant in order to require a provider of wire or electronic communication service to disclose the contents of wire or electronic communication that is in electronic storage in a wire or electronic communication that is in electronic communication that is in electronic storage for any amount of time;"; and in line 26, strike "stylistic and".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "and 10-4A-06"; strike in their entirety lines 4 through 8, inclusive; and in line 13, strike "(1)".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with "BASED" in line 17 on page 2 down through the second "WARRANT" in line 29 on page 3.

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with "(C)" in line 27 on page 4 down through "APPROVAL." in line 8 on page 5.

On page 5, in line 9, strike "(D)" and substitute "(B)"; in line 18, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "SUBJECT TO"; in line 21, strike the brackets; strike in their entirety lines 27 through 31, inclusive; in line 32, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "A."; and in line 35, strike the bracket.

On page 6, in line 1, strike "] **B.**"; in line 2, strike "(**F**)" and substitute "(**C**)"; in line 3, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "**C.**"; in lines 5 and 7, in each instance, strike the bracket; strike in their entirety lines 8 through 11, inclusive; in

SB0924/968574/1 Amendments to SB 924 Page 2 of 2 **JPR** 

line 12, strike "(F)" and substitute "(C)"; in line 13, strike "(D)" and substitute "(B)"; in line 15, strike "contents of a wire or electronic communication, or the"; and in line 21, strike "(G)" and substitute "(D)".

On pages 6 through 10, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 6 through line 23 on page 10, inclusive.